	05-03-2	002	REST U.S. DEP	T. OF COMMERCE Id Trademark
Office				ia Hadeliaik
			·Υ	
CS00-159 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	1020769	967	जाginal documents or copy th	ereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receiving part	
TOMMY MAU LAM LAI, WEININ LIN	G LI, YUNG TAO	<u>Ltd.</u>	nartered Semiconductor	Manufacturing
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chan		Street 2 City: Sin	lress: ands Industrial Park D	11040 U.S. PTC 10/132356
Execution Date: 3/5/02		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached	d? Yes XIN
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1: 100 at 1
If this document is being filed togethe 2/26/02 A. Patent Application No(s)	ner with a new applican		B. Patent No.(s)	is: <u>10/23/01 &</u>
2/26/02 A. Patent Application No(s)		<u>B</u>	3. Patent No.(s)	is: <u>10/23/01 &</u>
2/26/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Additio	ditional numbers attach	<u>B</u> ed?	3. Patent No.(s)	
2/26/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	ditional numbers attach n correspondence led:	ed? Yes 6. Total no.	x No	ts involved:: 1
2/26/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	ditional numbers attach n correspondence led:	ed? Yes 6. Total no.	x No of applications and paten	ts involved:: 1
2/26/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	ditional numbers attach n correspondence led:	ed? Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee	X No of applications and paten (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	ts involved:: 1
Ad Patent Application No(s) Ad S. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	ditional numbers attach n correspondence led: DRIVE ZIP: 12603	ed? Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee (Encl X Aut 8. Deposit a (Attach duplication)	x No of applications and paten (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	ts involved:: 1
Ad 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be mai Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: Name: Manual	ditional numbers attach n correspondence led: DRIVE V ZIP: 12603	ed? Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee (Encl X Aut 8. Deposit a (Attach duplication)	X No of applications and paten (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 losed count number: 19-00	ts involved:: 1
Ad Patent Application No(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: 10000049 190033 10132356	ditional numbers attach n correspondence led: DRIVE V ZIP: 12603	ed? Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee (Encl X Aut 8. Deposit a (Attach duplication)	X No of applications and paten (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 losed count number: 19-00	deposit acct.
A. Patent Application No(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: 100000049 190033 10132356	ditional numbers attach n correspondence led: DRIVE DO NOT USE 1	ed? Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee of the control	x No of applications and patent (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 dosed chorized to be charged to account number: 19-00 ate copy of this page if paying	deposit acct. 33 by deposit account

PATENT REEL: 012844 FRAME: 0042

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights			
	For X Application or U.S. Patent			
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:				
TOMMY MAU LAM LAI Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	WEINING LI Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
#06-488 BIKA25,	BLK (ISB, Yishun Ring Road			
Address	Address			
Lordands Ave 6, Singagore.	# 15-824. Sing aport 762115 Sungaporte			
Ratish Linggare	Singapere			
Nationality	Nationality			
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR				
38 Pinewood Grove Address. Singapore 738292				
Singapore 138292				
U. S. A.				
Nationality				
ASSIGNEE:				
Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2 Singapore 738406 Singapore Nationality	j Ltd.			
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete	e one of the following)			
the entire right title and interest				
an undivided percent (%	6) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions			
and in all foreign countries	eign rights are also to be assigned)			
L.,, and	as disclosed in the invention entitled:			
in and to any and all improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention criticos.			

Method Of Angle Implant To Improve Transistor Reverse Narrow Width Effect

PATENT REEL: 012844 FRAME: 0043

 (a) U.S. patent application executed (b) X U.S. patent application executed 	on even date herewith on 10 2301 \$ 5 50 102
<u></u>	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof i	ck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) n a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
(a) and any logal equivalent thereof	ria loreigh country, including the right to clam priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be ol continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, the thereof.	otained for said invention by the above application or any nereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no a be made or entered into which would conflict	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will with this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to sai may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR a proceeding related thereto and will promptly eany and all papers, instruments or affidavits rapplication, said invention and said Letters for desirable to carry out the purposes thereo	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed でかんろ / ユェロコ WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the d	_ (Date of signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
March 5,20	02
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Mmy fair
	- 48 Tac To
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the follow	ving information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necess	sary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	

and which is found in

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012844 FRAME: 0044

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.